

Camille & Henry Dreyfus Foundation Dreyfus Teacher-Scholar Awards Limited Submission Competition

The Camille & Henry Dreyfus Foundation's Henry Dreyfus Teacher-Scholar Awards Program awards \$75,000 unrestricted research grants to faculty who meet **all** of the following criteria:

- From academic institutions in the States, Districts, and Territories of the United States of America that grant a bachelor's or master's degree in the chemical sciences, including chemistry, biochemistry, materials chemistry, and chemical engineering; and
- In departments that do not grant a doctoral degree. A potential nominee is ineligible if there is active participation or substantial research productivity in a Ph.D. program of another department or institution, or in an interdisciplinary Ph.D. program; and
- Hold a full-time tenure-line academic appointment focused on the chemical sciences: and
- Are after the fourth and not after the twelfth year of their independent academic careers at the time of the submission of the nomination and be engaged in independent research and teaching primarily with undergraduates.

To be considered for selection, the application materials described below must be submitted to Janet Donaldson (janet.donaldson@tamucc.edu) no later than Monday, July 8, 2024, at 10 a.m. CT. The application deadline is Thursday, August 1, 2024 (no time given).

Institutions may submit only one Henry Dreyfus Teacher-Scholar Award nomination annually. The nominee must have a letter of support/nomination from the institution and three other letters as noted in the program description (see URL below).

To Apply

Please submit the items below as a **single PDF document** no later than **Monday, July 8, 2024, at 10 a.m. CT** to **Janet Donaldson** (**janet.donaldson@tamucc.edu**) with the subject line "**Dreyfus Teacher-Scholar Award**":

• A draft pre-application of *only* items 3, 4, and 5 from the program web page at https://www.dreyfus.org/henry-dreyfus-teacher-scholar/

If you have any questions, please contact **Dr. Janet Donaldson** (janet.donaldson@tamucc.edu).